Bean transformation 3719 23% 1.22

Silvopastoral Model

Table 8. Sensitivity Analysis of Silvopastoral Model

   Quantity of litres of milk/cow

NPV 1,007.50
2 4 5 6 8

Price of
litre of
milk

0.26 -3,230.8 -1,990.8 -1,370.74 -750.72 489.32

0.36 -2,753.9 -1,036.9 -178.39 680.09 2,397.07

0.46 -2,279.5 -88.17 1,007.50 2,103.16 4,294.50

0.56 -1,799,9 870.87 2,206.29 3,541.72 6,212.56

0.66 -1,799,9 870.87 2,206.29 3,541.72 6,212.56

133. In this combined analysis of the silvopastoral system, changes in the NPV are evaluated for

variations of quantities of litres of milk per cow and the price of milk, and they are very sensitive
variables. A reduction of 1 litre in yield at the current price of USD 0.46 will reduce the NPV of the
system; moreover, the NPV will improve significantly if the price rises by USD 0.10 per liter of milk (to
USD 0.56). This reflects the sensitive situation of dairy farmers who currently maintain a productivity
of 3 litres per cow, which represents the baseline value without the project, used for the analysis.

Agroforestry and Home Garden Model

Table 9. Sensitivity Analysis of Home Garden Model

Production Costs of Tomatoes

-20% -10%  10% 20%

 NPV

695.08
1,377.13 1,549.21 1,721.34 1,893.47 1,852.53

Production
costs of
peppers

10% 782.05 3,627.65 2,692.66 1,757.40 822.12 1,044.61

20% 879.80 3,096.53 2,161.54 1,226.28 291.01 513.49

 977.56 2,565.35 1,630.37 695.11 240.17 17.68

-10% 1,075.32 2,034.20 1,099.22 163.96 771.32 548.83

-20% 1,173.07 1,503.05 568.07 367.19 1,302.47 1,079.98

44

134. The sensitivity analysis shows the NPV changes in the case of a 10% or 20% increase or decrease
of production costs of the two crops of these home gardens. The tomato crop is identified as the most
profitable, which could sustain the system against climate risks that primarily affect vegetables.

Other Economic Benefits derived from the Agroforestry, Silvopastoril and Home Gardens Models

135. The silvopastoril model will be linked to the agroforestry model and the creation of home gardens.

It is projected that another economic benefit for the gardens is to create more access to drinking